## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-14**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE BELLEAIR HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD.

**WHEREAS**, the Town Commission did adopt Resolution No. 95-13, which sets our rules and regulations for all advisory boards and regulatory boards; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town Commission did adopt Ordinance No. 312, which established and set forth duties and responsibilities for the Historic Preservation Board; and

**WHEREAS**, Nelson Griffin has submitted his resignation as a member of the Historic Preservation Board; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town Commission is desirous of appointing a certain member to the Historic Preservation Board to fill the unexpired term.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:

**SECTION 1. APPOINTMENT.** The following individual is hereby appointed as a member of the Belleair Historic Preservation Board and will serve the unexpired portion of the terms vacated.

NAME	TERM	<b>EXPIRATION DATE</b>
Patricia Irwin	2 year	May 31, 2019

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this **6<sup>th</sup>** day of **MARCH**, **A.D.**, **2018**.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk